Singh, Chairman of the Board and Promoter of the 
Company. Apart from them, no other directors are 
related to each other.

SHAREHOLDING OF NON-EXECUTIVE 
DIRECTORS

The details of equity shares of `10/- each held by 
Directors of the Company as on March 31, 2023 are: 
(a) Mr. Analjit Singh – 11,95,357 (Eleven Lakh Ninety 
Five Thousand Three Hundred and Fifty Seven) 
shares (b) Mrs. Tara Singh Vachani – 20,000 (Twenty 
Thousand) shares (c) Mr. Mohit Talwar –1,26,227 (One 
Lakh Twenty Six Thousand Two Hundred Twenty 
Seven) Shares. 

Apart from the above, none of the non-Executive 
(including Independent) Directors holds any shares 

(as their own or on behalf of any other person on 
a beneficial basis) in the Company as on March 31, 
2023.

HOW DO WE MAKE SURE OUR BOARD IS

[...]

your Company had two material subsidiaries, viz., 
Antara Senior Living Limited and Antara Purukul 
Senior Living Limited for the financial year ended 
March 31, 2023.

Share Capital

The Authorized Share Capital of the Company as on 
March 31, 2023, was ₹ 60,05,00,000/- (Rupees sixty 
crore five Lakhs only) comprising of 6,00,50,000 
equity shares of ₹ 10/- each. There was no change in 
the Authorised Share Capital of the Company during 
the year under review.

The Paid-up Share Capital of the Company as on 
March 31, 2022 was ₹ 53,78,62,610/- (Rupees Fifty 
three crore seventy eight Lakhs sixty two thousand 
and six hundred ten only) comprising of 5,37,86,261 
equity shares of ₹ 10 each. The Paid-up Share Capital 
as on March 31, 2023, stood at ₹ 43,02,90,090/- 
(Rupees Forty Three Crore Two Lakhs Ninety 
thousand and Ninety only) comprising of 4,30,29,009 
equity shares of ₹ 10 each. The paid-up share capital 
of the Company has been reduced through a Scheme 
of Reduction of Capital as detailed in the next para of 
the report. 

Updates on the Scheme of Reduction of 
Capital

[...]

Your Company has an employee stock option plan 
viz. ‘Max India Limited - Employee Stock Option 
Plan 2020’ (‘the ESOP Plan’) which was approved by 
shareholders of the Company on December 28, 2020.

The ESOP Plan provides for the grant of stock 
options aggregating not more than 26,89,313 (Twenty 
Six Lakhs Eighty Nine Thousand Three Hundred 
and Thirteen) employee stock options to or for the 
benefit of such person(s) who are the employees 
of the Company and/or its subsidiary Companies 
of the Company. The ESOP Plan is administered 
by the Nomination and Remuneration Committee 
constituted by the Board of Directors of the Company.